TECHNICAL DATA
1
   HIGH-VOLTAGE HIGH-CURRENT
DARLINGTON TRANSISTOR ARRAYS
The ILN2003A are monolithic high-voltage, high-current
Darlington transistor arrays. Each consists of seven n-p-n
Darlington pairs that feature high-voltage outputs with common-
cathode clamp diodes for switching inductive loads. The collector-

 Inputs Compatible With Various Types of Logic
 Relay Driver Applications
 Ordering Information
Operation Temperature PKG Type Ordering part  number
 -40C ~ 85C DIP - 16 ILN2003AN
SOP - 16 ILN2003ADT
-40C ~ 105C DIP - 16 ILN2003AIN
SOP - 16 ILN2003AIDT
LOGIC SYMBOL                  LOGIC DIAGRAM
SCHEMATICS (each Darlington Pair)
All resistor values shown are nominal.
ILN2003A
ORDERING INFORMATION
ILN2003AN     DIP
ILN2003ADT    SOP
ILN2003A: RB = 2.7 kΩ
ILN2003A
2018. Jul. Rev. 08
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta =25°C)
Parameter Symbol